Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Schedule III to the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations 

and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (“SEBI Listing Regulations”), we hereby inform that the 

Stakeholders’ Relationship Committee of Delhivery Limited (“Company”) on Monday, December 08, 2025, 

approved the allotment of a total of 3,18,983 (Three Lakh Eighteen Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty-Three) equity 

shares of face value Re. 1/- each fully paid up against the exercise of vested options as detailed below: 

● 1,69,483 (One Lakh Sixty-Nine Thousand Four Hundred Eighty-Three) Equity Shares under Delhivery 
Employee Stock Option Plan, 2012 (“ESOP 2012”). 

● 75,000 (Seventy-Five Thousand) Equity Shares under Delhivery Employee Stock Option Plan II, 2020 
(“ESOP II 2020”). 

● 74,500 (Seventy-Four Thousand Five Hundred) Equity Shares under Delhivery Employee Stock Option 
Plan III, 2020 (“ESOP III 2020”). 

The equity shares so allotted shall rank pari-passu with the existing equity shares of the Company in all respects. 

Consequent to the above allotment, the paid-up share capital of the Company stands increased from

[...]

http://www.delhivery.com/

Annexure-I 

Disclosure under Regulation 30 of 
SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 

SI. No. Particulars Details 

1 Brief details of options granted  The present instance is the allotment of 3,18,983 
(Three Lakh Eighteen Thousand Nine Hundred 
Eighty-Three) equity shares of the Company of face 
value Re. 1/- each, fully paid-up, upon exercise of 
options as detailed hereunder: 

a) 1,69,483 Equity Shares under Delhivery 

Employee Stock Option Plan, 2012 (“ESOP 
2012”). 

b) 75,000 Equity Shares under Delhivery